60
STANDARD 14-20 AWG: 9177-000
General Information
60
60
9177
9177
00X

8. APPLICATION NOTES REFER TO SPECIFICATION 201-01-124
60 9177
HOW TO ORDER
ASSEMBLED DIMENSIONS
00X
Code
No of
Ways
001 1
002 2
003 3
0XX
Code
Wire Insulation Diameter
(Note 3)
"A" "B"
027 2.10mm - 2.75mm ø 2.75 2.00
035 2.75mm - 3.50mm ø 3.50 2.65
042 3.50mm - 4.25mm ø 4.25 3.40
X00
Code COLOUR
000 Black
100 White
TDS-WTB-0022 | Rev 1
 – wire-to-board connectors –
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these speci昀椀cations came from or available
online at www.kyocera-avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
66
STANDARD 14-20 AWG: 9177-000
Assessory Cap - Wire Stop
ACCESSORY CAP – WIRE STOP
ASSEMBLED DIMENSIONS
NOTES:
1. CAP FOR 9177 IDC WIRE TO BOARD CONNECTOR.
2. REFERS TO CAP, FOR WIRE MATCH TO CONNECTOR REFER TO TABLE ON PAGE 60.
3. MATERIAL: GLASS FILLED NYLON 46. FOR COLOR REFER TO PAGE 60.
4. CAPS DESIGNED TO ACCOMMODATE INSULATION DIAMETERS REFER TO PAGE 60.
5. GENERAL TOLERANCE ±0.20MM.
6. PACKED IN BAGS, 400 PIECES PER BAG.
7. APPLICATION NOTES REFER TO ELCO SPECIFICATION 201-01-124.
TDS-WTB-0022 | Rev 1
60 9177 00X 0XX X00
Pre昀椀x
60 = Cap
Series Number of Ways Wire Gauge Size Insulator Color
HOW TO ORDER
Code
No of
Ways
001 1
002 2
003 3
Code
Wire Insulator
Diameter (Note 3)
A B
027 2.10mm - 2.75mm Ø2.75 2.00
035 2.75mm - 3.50mm Ø3.50 2.65
042 3.50mm - 4.25mm Ø4.25 3.40
Code Color
099 Black
199 White
 – wire-to-board connectors –
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these speci昀椀cations came from or available
online at www.kyocera-avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
67
STANDARD 14-20 AWG: 9177-000
Insertion Tooling
INSERTION TOOLING – REQUIRES HAND PRESS
INSERTION TOOLING – PCB RESTRICTED AREAS FOR ASSEMBLY TOOLING
NOTES:
1. ALL DIMENSIONS FOR REFERENCE DIMENSIONS.
2. MAXIMUM COMPONENT HEIGHT 0.80MM IN THIS AREA.
3. MAXIMUM COMPONENT HEIGHT 11.00 MM IN THIS AREA.
4. THE SAME RESTRICTIONS APPLY TO ALL WIRE
INSULATION DIAMETERS.
5. GENERAL TOLERANCE ±0.20MM.
No.
of Ways